

# **BOARD OF REVIEW AGENDA**

April 22, 2024 at 1:00 PM

City Hall, 3rd Floor - Council Chambers, 828 Center Avenue, Sheboygan, WI

Notice of a meeting of the Board of Review at 1:00 PM, MONDAY, APRIL 22, 2024 in City Hall, 3rd Floor - Council Chambers, 828 Center Avenue, Sheboygan, WI. Persons with disabilities who need accommodations to attend the meeting should contact Meredith DeBruin at the City Clerk's Office, 828 Center Avenue, (920) 459-3361.

### **OPENING OF MEETING**

- 1. Roll Call
- Pledge of Allegiance

### ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION

- 3. Confirmation of appropriate Board of Review and Open Meeting notices.
- 4. Selection of Board of Review Chairperson and Vice Chairperson.
- 5. Discussion regarding timeline for mandatory training requirements.
- 6. Verify the City of Sheboygan has adopted an Ordinance for the confidentiality of income and expense information provided to the assessor under state law (sec. 70.47(7)(af)).
- 7. Policy regarding the procedure for sworn telephone testimony and sworn written testimony.
- 8. Policy regarding the procedure for waiver of Board of Review hearing requests.

#### **NEXT MEETING DATE**

9. Next meeting date: September 11, 2024

## **ADJOURN**

10. Motion to adjourn

In compliance with Wisconsin's Open Meetings Law, this agenda was posted in the following locations more than 24 hours prior to the time of the meeting:

City Hall • Mead Public Library
Sheboygan County Administration Building • City's website